Richardson Township

September 12, 2016


Chair Mike Insley called the meeting to order at 7 pm.  Mark was not present. The Pledge of Allegiance was given. Cheryl read the minutes from the August meeting. Mike motioned to approve the minutes, Kent seconded, all approved. Ron read the Treasurer’s report, Kent motioned to approve, Mike seconded, all approved. Mike motioned to approve the claims, Kent seconded, all approved.

Open Forum:

Additional Agenda:


Mike motioned to keep the official Township miles at 31.83 miles, Kent seconded, all approved.

Old Business:


Storm damage may pay up to 75% coverage. 

New Business:


Mark and Cheryl are the only filings for the two offices up for election.

Road Report:


Dustin Thesing trapped  beavers by Hannah. The roads that had CC applied are holding up really well. Fall road review is scheduled for Oct 7 at 8 am. Some of the culverts need to be checked. The courts can be used to collect the damages for the ditch repair on Peavy

Correspondence:


County wide Township meeting Oct 19th at 7 pm, mail in ballot notice

Mike motioned to adjourn at 7:33, Kent seconded, all approved.

Cheryl Lincoln, Clerk

Treasurer’s Report


Savings

General

R&B

Fire


$52,070.45

$25,922.08

$34,744.96
$4,736.22

totals:
$117,473.71 

